
2022-2023 Truman State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 7-13   Home: 7-6   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Hazekamp, Elijah 28-28 846 30.2 131-308 .425 79-193 .409 78-87 .897 40 169 209 7.5 73 1 45 46 3 23 419 15.0
03 Strait, Hunter 28-28 913 32.6 129-312 .413 40-124 .323 70-83 .843 11 72 83 3.0 37 0 83 57 5 29 368 13.1
30 Hall, Xavier 28-26 840 30.0 84-206 .408 28-67 .418 49-62 .790 10 69 79 2.8 53 0 108 64 1 15 245 8.8
04 Peeters, Dylan 28-11 530 18.9 88-141 .624 0-0 .000 59-73 .808 35 112 147 5.3 62 2 22 25 11 29 235 8.4
13 Shearer, Trey 28-26 768 27.4 80-192 .417 48-122 .393 9-14 .643 5 45 50 1.8 45 1 46 28 0 12 217 7.8
00 Ogwu, Nduka 25-0 232 9.3 42-73 .575 0-4 .000 28-41 .683 16 33 49 2.0 28 0 1 17 13 9 112 4.5
14 Talton, CE 26-0 379 14.6 41-108 .380 6-22 .273 22-30 .733 8 38 46 1.8 32 1 21 22 6 13 110 4.2
02 Kracht, Brandon 27-0 308 11.4 34-104 .327 28-81 .346 11-12 .917 2 19 21 0.8 17 0 14 8 3 9 107 4.0
22 Andrews, Bradley 26-12 215 8.3 28-58 .483 8-27 .296 7-9 .778 16 33 49 1.9 29 0 5 8 10 4 71 2.7
50 Mitchell, Keaton 19-1 170 8.9 13-36 .361 3-18 .167 5-6 .833 13 15 28 1.5 14 0 11 12 5 7 34 1.8
33 Knutson, Joe 22-6 215 9.8 16-29 .552 0-4 .000 4-10 .400 13 18 31 1.4 37 1 6 10 4 2 36 1.6
23 Schlaak, Caleb 5-0 11 2.2 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 1 0 0 1 1 0 6 1.2
21 Eiland, Landon 23-0 124 5.4 7-15 .467 3-8 .375 4-9 .444 4 9 13 0.6 14 0 1 4 2 2 21 0.9
25 Fields, Devin 8-1 25 3.1 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 2 3 5 0.6 2 0 2 1 0 1 5 0.6
01 Lock, Sam 15-1 89 5.9 3-8 .375 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 2 14 16 1.1 6 0 5 7 0 3 8 0.5
05 Kelderman, Marcus 3-0 10 3.3 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 0.0
Total 28 5675 202.7 701-1601 .438 246-680 .362 346-439 .788 200 687 887 31.7 450 6 372 325 64 159 1994 71.21
Opponents 5675 202.7 734-1619 .453 241-679 .355 361-502 .719 232 719 951 34.0 438 10 362 313 66 171 2070 73.93

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1994 2070
    Points Per Game 71.2 73.9
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 701-1601 734-1619
    Field Goal Pct .438 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 246-680 241-679
    3PT FG Pct .362 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 346-439 361-502
    FT Pct .788 .719
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 12.9
REBOUNDS 888 951
    Rebounds Per Game 31.7 34.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 372 362
    Assists Per Game 13.3 12.9
TURNOVERS 325 313
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 159 171
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.1
BLOCKS 64 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.4
ATTENDANCE 3,982 10,988
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-306 14-785
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-99

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Truman St. 902 1069 23 1994
Opponents 1006 1027 37 2070

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 at Cedarville L 51-79 1,145
11/12/22 vs Findlay W 85-74 99
11/16/22 UPPER IOWA W 91-78 978
11/19/22 at Southwest Minn. St. W 64-63 764
11/20/22 at Northwest Mo. St. L 47-92 1,027
11/22/22 at Emporia St. L 42-63 1,204

* 11/26/22 MCKENDREE L 68-73 230
* 11/28/22 UINDY L 57-80 450
* 12/01/22 at Lewis L 60-68 550
* 12/03/22 at Ill. Springfield L 58-78 100
* 12/10/22 at Southwest Baptist W 73-63 560

12/19/22 GRAND VIEW W 89-68 103
12/31/22 CULVER-STOCKTON W 77-47 51

* 01/05/23 QUINCY L 74-85 263
* 01/12/23 WILLIAM JEWELL L 64-73 133
* 01/14/23 ROCKHURST L 71-88 358
* 01/16/23 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 81-71 156
* 01/19/23 at Missouri S&T W 89-80 336
* 01/21/23 at Drury W 79-63 1,276
* 01/26/23 MARYVILLE (MO) L (OT) 68-71 265
* 01/28/23 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 69-62 346
* 02/02/23 at UIndy L 76-83 637
* 02/04/23 at McKendree L (OT) 88-90 502
* 02/09/23 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 87-74 237
* 02/11/23 LEWIS W 65-64 412
* 02/18/23 at Quincy L 75-83 1,234
* 02/23/23 at Rockhurst L (OT) 82-91 375
* 02/25/23 at William Jewell L 64-66 1,278

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Truman State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Hazekamp, Elijah 20-20 616 30.8 92-222 .414 57-140 .407 57-66 .864 20 124 144 7.2 55 1 27 32 2 16 298 14.9
03 Strait, Hunter 20-20 677 33.9 101-234 .432 33-91 .363 55-67 .821 9 55 64 3.2 27 0 59 44 5 22 290 14.5
30 Hall, Xavier 20-19 624 31.2 59-153 .386 23-54 .426 39-51 .765 7 51 58 2.9 44 0 77 51 1 10 180 9.0
04 Peeters, Dylan 20-4 391 19.6 62-101 .614 0-0 .000 53-66 .803 27 87 114 5.7 44 1 15 21 11 23 177 8.9
13 Shearer, Trey 20-18 557 27.9 52-134 .388 26-79 .329 8-12 .667 5 34 39 2.0 38 1 37 19 0 7 138 6.9
02 Kracht, Brandon 19-0 216 11.4 28-76 .368 23-58 .397 7-7 1.000 1 13 14 0.7 13 0 11 7 3 7 86 4.5
00 Ogwu, Nduka 18-0 170 9.4 31-53 .585 0-2 .000 18-28 .643 12 23 35 1.9 24 0 0 14 11 8 80 4.4
14 Talton, CE 18-0 233 12.9 27-66 .409 4-13 .308 20-25 .800 5 25 30 1.7 26 1 17 15 5 9 78 4.3
22 Andrews, Bradley 19-12 176 9.3 23-49 .469 5-21 .238 4-6 .667 13 28 41 2.2 24 0 4 6 8 4 55 2.9
50 Mitchell, Keaton 12-0 114 9.5 10-24 .417 3-13 .231 5-6 .833 6 10 16 1.3 10 0 9 6 4 3 28 2.3
21 Eiland, Landon 16-0 99 6.2 7-11 .636 3-5 .600 2-6 .333 3 6 9 0.6 10 0 0 3 1 1 19 1.2
33 Knutson, Joe 14-5 136 9.7 5-11 .455 0-1 .000 4-7 .571 9 10 19 1.4 26 1 4 4 3 2 14 1.0
23 Schlaak, Caleb 2-0 3 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
01 Lock, Sam 8-1 49 6.1 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 1 4 5 0.6 4 0 4 4 0 1 3 0.4
25 Fields, Devin 4-1 11 2.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
05 Kelderman, Marcus 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 499-1142 .437 178-483 .369 272-348 .782 135 486 621 31.1 346 5 267 234 54 114 1448 72.40
Opponents 4075 203.8 525-1159 .453 171-480 .356 285-392 .727 173 518 691 34.6 337 9 267 235 47 124 1506 75.30

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1448 1506
    Points Per Game 72.4 75.3
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 499-1142 525-1159
    Field Goal Pct .437 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-483 171-480
    3PT FG Pct .369 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 272-348 285-392
    FT Pct .782 .727
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 14.3
REBOUNDS 622 691
    Rebounds Per Game 31.1 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 267 267
    Assists Per Game 13.4 13.4
TURNOVERS 234 235
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 11.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 114 124
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.2
BLOCKS 54 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.4
ATTENDANCE 2,850 6,848
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-285 10-685
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Truman St. 643 782 23 1448
Opponents 703 766 37 1506

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/22 MCKENDREE L 68-73 230
11/28/22 UINDY L 57-80 450
12/01/22 at  Lewis L 60-68 550
12/03/22 at  Ill. Springfield L 58-78 100
12/10/22 at  Southwest Baptist W 73-63 560
01/05/23 QUINCY L 74-85 263
01/12/23 WILLIAM JEWELL L 64-73 133
01/14/23 ROCKHURST L 71-88 358
01/16/23 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 81-71 156
01/19/23 at  Missouri S&T W 89-80 336
01/21/23 at  Drury W 79-63 1276
01/26/23 MARYVILLE (MO) L (OT) 68-71 265
01/28/23 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 69-62 346
02/02/23 at  UIndy L 76-83 637
02/04/23 at  McKendree L (OT) 88-90 502
02/09/23 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 87-74 237
02/11/23 LEWIS W 65-64 412
02/18/23 at  Quincy L 75-83 1234
02/23/23 at  Rockhurst L (OT) 82-91 375
02/25/23 at  William Jewell L 64-66 1278


